## Terms and Conditions for "Find Your Mode" Campaign

*Eligibility*: The "Find Your Mode" campaign ("Campaign") is open to customers of Mode Rentals who are at least 18 years old at the time of entry. Employees of Mode Rentals and their immediate family members are not eligible to participate.

*Campaign Period*: The Campaign begins on December 1, 2023, at 12:00 AM and ends on February 28, 2024, at 11:59 PM (the "Campaign Period"). Entries submitted before or after the Campaign Period will not be eligible. How to Enter:

- a) Rent a Vehicle: Participants must rent a vehicle from Mode Rentals within the Campaign Period.
- b) Capture the Moment: Participants must capture a photo or video that reflects their experience with the rented vehicle.
- c) Social Media Post: Participants must post their photo or video to either Instagram or Facebook, tagging @Moderentals and using the hashtag #findyourmode.
- d) Multiple Entries: Each unique post counts as one entry. Participants are encouraged to share different experiences for additional entries.

**Selection of Winner**: At the end of the Campaign Period, a winner will be chosen according to which is the most eye catching in the opinion of the judges appointed by Mode Rentals, in their absolute discretion.

**Prizes**: The winner will receive a full refund of the daily rate amount Mode Rentals received for their rental. No substitution or transfer of prize is permitted, except at the discretion of Mode Rentals.

**Notification**: The winner(s) will be notified via direct message on the social media platform they used to enter. If a winner cannot be contacted within seven (7) days, is ineligible, or fails to claim the prize, the prize may be forfeited, and an alternate winner selected.

**Publicity**: Acceptance of a prize constitutes permission for Mode Rentals to use winner's name, likeness, and entry for purposes of advertising and trade without further compensation, unless prohibited by law.

**General Conditions**: Mode Rentals reserves the right to cancel, suspend, and/or modify the Campaign if any fraud, technical failures, or any other factor beyond Mode Rentals' reasonable control impairs the integrity or proper functioning of the Campaign, as determined by Mode Rentals in its sole discretion.

*Liability*: By participating, entrants agree to release, discharge, and hold harmless Mode Rentals and its respective parents, affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising and promotion agencies, and other individuals engaged in the development or execution of the Campaign, from any liability, claims, losses, and damages arising out of or relating to their participation in this Campaign or the acceptance, use, misuse, or possession of any prize received in this Campaign.

**Privacy**: All personal information collected by Mode Rentals will be used for the administration of the Campaign and in accordance with Mode Rentals' privacy policy.

**No sponsorship**: This promotion is not sponsored, endorsed, or administered by, or associated with, Facebook, or Instagram. You are providing your information to Mode Rentals and not to any other party.





**Disputes**: This Campaign is governed by the laws of New Zealand. As a condition of participating in this Campaign, participant agrees that any and all disputes that cannot be resolved between the parties and causes of action arising out of or connected with this Campaign, shall be resolved individually, without resort to any form of class action, exclusively before a court located in New Zealand having jurisdiction.

*Campaign Modifications*: Mode Rentals reserves the right to make changes to these Terms and Conditions at any time without notice.

*Enquiries*: For any queries or clarifications regarding the Campaign, please contact our customer service representatives at Mode Rentals.



